

Board of Trustees Meeting Summary May 21, 2014

(This summary does not constitute the official minutes of the meeting.)

Appointment of President of Normandale Community College

The Board of Trustees, upon the recommendation of Chancellor Steven Rosenstone, appointed Joyce Ester as president of Normandale Community College effective August 2, 2014, subject to the completion of an employment agreement. The board authorized the chancellor, in consultation with the chair of the board and the chair of the Human Resources Committee, to negotiate and execute an employment agreement in accordance with the terms and conditions of the MnSCU Personnel Plan for Administrators.

Riverland Community College – Approval of College Mission Statement

The Board of Trustees approved the mission of Riverland Community College.